TOWNSHIP OF KNOWLTON COUNTY OF WARREN, STATE OF NEW JERSEY TOWNSHIP COMMITTEE MEETING February 27, 2020

Salute to Flag

Open Public Meetings Act:

This meeting of the Knowlton Township Committee is being held in compliance with the Open Public Meetings Act: P: 1975, Chapter 231, noting that notice of all regularly scheduled meetings has been published in the New Jersey Herald and/or Star Gazette as well as providing said schedule in the Municipal Clerk's office.

Roll Call

Moment of Silence for Municipal Judge Dominick Santini.

EXECUTIVE SESSION

2020-42- Authorizing an Executive Session for:

A. Personnel- Court Violations Clerk & Municipal Judge

PRESENTATION

Nature Conservancy Beth Styler Barry- Columbia Dam Update

PUBLIC COMMENT

DEPARTMENT REPORTS

ORDINANCE

Amended Ordinance from February 10, 2020 meeting to be read by Title Only

2020-02 An Amended Ordinance "Fixing the Salaries and Wages of the Officials, Appointees and Employees of the Township of Knowlton in the County of Warren and State of New Jersey" by Salary Range

RESOLUTIONS

2020-43- Resolution Adopting a Domestic Violence Policy AIF

2020-44- Preserve New Jersey Historic Preservation Fund Administrated by The New Jersey Historic Trust. AIF Roll Call

2020-45- Payment of Vouchers

OLD BUSINESS

St. Lukes's Contract

February 19, 2020 Meeting with Senator Oroho and League of Municipalities re: Vegetation Management Bill Knowlton Fire & Rescue Truck Repair

NEW BUSINESS

NJ Farm Borough Fire & Rescue Shared Services 2020 Census Sinkholes Under Route 80 Salary Increase Budget

CORRESPONDENCE

MEETING MINUTES

February 10, 2020 Executive Session Meeting Minutes February 10, 2020 Public Session Meeting Minutes.

PUBLIC COMMENT

ADJOURNMENT